13.88

15.88 [403.2]
1.75 [44.5] —

!

e 10.75 [2731] ———

1.56 [39.7]

[352.4]

10.75 [273.1]

. 13.25 [336.7]

B | 032-7585
REVISIONS

9.75 [247.8]

A 23500 | 9/11/97 |
REVISED & REDRAWN

B 24955 [11/20/02]

NEW_MOTOR

40 AMP FUSE
a .

NAMEPLATE

1/4—20 TERMINAL STUDS

T
D |
E il

ZWALL MTG. BRKTS. (4)
53 [13.5] DIA.
MTG. HOLES

1/2-13 X .56 [14.2] DP.
STANDOFFS FOR MTG. BOLTS
(PANEL MTG.)

240V IN
5 50/60 HZ

COMMON 240 LV IN

4 50/60 HZ

2 3
OUTPUT

SCHEMATIC
VIEW FROM BASE END

110
100
90 \
80
70
60 AN
50
40 —
30 —
20 —
10

| |

RAISE

o LIMIT

BLU

R *CW ¢ *CCW L
120V, 50/60 HZ.
ROTATION AS VIEWED
FROM MOTOR END
SPEED: SEE CHART
0 40 80

MOTOR CIRCUIT 20 &0

OUTPUT VOLTAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
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MAXIMUM OUTPUT CURRENT OF ANY
DUAL INPUT VOLTAGE OR VOLTAGE DOUBLER
UNIT OPERATED AT LOWER INPUT VOLTAGE.

Lt

029

OUTPUT

120
100

INPUT

% OF MAXIMUM RATED OUTPUT CURRENT

o

160
140

200
180

240
220

x 100

14.71 [373.8]

# MAXIMUM OUTPUT CURRENT IN OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANGE FROM O TO
25% ABOVE LINE VOLTAGE. AT HIGHER OUTPUT VOLTAGES, OUTPUT
CURRENT MUST BE REDUCED ACCORDING TO RATING CURVE, FIGURE A.

¥ MAXIMUM KVA AT MAXIMUM OUTPUT AND CORRESPONDING DE—RATED
CURRENT. MAXIMUM KVA AT LOWER OUTPUT VOLTAGES MAY BE
CALCULATED FROM RATING CURVE, FIGURE A.
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